CH \$40.00 2013974

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM557582

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USA Television MidAmerica Holdings, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terre Haute TV, LLC	
Street Address:	3282 Northside Pkwy.	
Internal Address:	Suite 275	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30327	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2013974	WTHI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8926

Email: JeremySpier@eversheds-sutherland.us

Correspondent Name: Jeremy D. Spier

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy David Spier
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy David Spier/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=33757-0011 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=33757-0011 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=33757-0011 Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006838 FRAME: 0151

900531172

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated January <u>15</u>, 2020, is entered into by and between USA Television MidAmerica Holdings, LLC ("<u>Assignor</u>"), on the one hand, and Terre Haute TV, LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark free and clear of all liens, and Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

1. Assignment.

Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee (i) all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefor, (ii) the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements, misappropriations and other violations of the Trademark (including, without limitation, the right to receive all monies, proceeds, settlements and recoveries in connection therewith and to obtain equitable relief in respect of such infringements, misappropriations and other violations), (iii) the goodwill associated with such Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, free and clear of all liens, and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto. Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the Trademark.

- 2. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. Assignor hereby acknowledges that from and after the date hereof, Assignee shall be the exclusive owner of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, which together shall constitute a single agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Assignment by facsimile, .pdf or electronic mail intended to preserve the original graphic and pictorial appearance of the signature shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed original counterpart of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

ASSIGNOR
USA Television MidAmerica Holdings, LLC
Ву:
Name: <u>ROBERT S. PRATHER, J</u> R
Title: TRESIDENT 1 CEO
ASSIGNEE
Terre Haute TV, LLC
Ву:
Name: ROBERT S. PRATHER, JR

Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

Exhibit A

Trademark

Mark	Date	Status	RN Number	Country
WTHI	November 5, 1996	Registered	2013974	United States